1 4  OUT OF PERIOD I NON-UTILITY -FEDERAL .

15

1 6  LESS ITC REALIZED

FEDERAL INCOME TAX BEFORE CREDITS

17 FEDERAL TAX - CURRENT

SUMMARY:

18 STATE TAX - CURRENT

19 FEDERAL TAX - CURRENl

(1.1 95,2001

l1,195,2001

(204,5941

11,195,2001

20 TOTAL CURRENT INCOME TAX EXPENSE <CREDIT> (1,399,7941 -
22 i RECAP SCHEDULES: G-2 p 3 2  SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-2 p 5 & 3 4

I I I I I I I 1 I I I 1 I 1 I I I I I

SCHEDULE G-2 DEFERRED INCOME TAX EXPENSE PAGE 34 OF 34
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY:

DOCKET NO. 000768-GU

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN

WITNESS: R. CLANCY

EXPLANATION PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
FOR THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ITEMS RESULTING IN PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 09/30/01

CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA
A DIVISION OF NUI CORPORATION

TAX DEFERRALS OTHER THAN ACCELERATED DEPRECIATION,

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - YEAR ENDED 09/30/01

LINE
NUMBER

1
2

3

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30

TOTAL UTILITY UTILITY
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

TIMING DIFFERENCES:

TAX DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 7,452,390
BOOK DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 6,484,290

DIFFERENCE 968,100 - 968,100
OTHER TIMING DIFFERENCES (ITEMIZEI:

Underrecovered Gas Costs 1120.0001
Cost of Removal 285.100
Stock Grants 1102,5001
Pension Costs 230,000
Insurance Analysis 7,900
Bad Debt Analysis 1206.300)
First Mortgage Retirement Casts (42,7001
ClAC 126,wOI
Rate Case 276,750
Plant Acquisition Adjustment Amortization I1 ,006,4001

1704.1 501 - (704,1501

Total Timing Differences 263,950 - 263,950
State Tax Rate 5.50%
State Deferred Taxes (Line 14 x 151 14,517 - 14,517

Timing Differences far Federal Taxes

(Line 14 - Line 161 249,433 - 249.433
Federal Tax Rate 34.00%

Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 17 x Line 18) 84.807 84,807
Out of Period -S ta te

Out of Period I Non-Utility . Federal
Add State Deferred Taxes ILine 161 14,517 - 14.517
Sub-Total Deferred Tax Expense 99,324 - 99,324

Prior Year State DIT Amortization 19,260 - 19,260
Prior Year Federal DIT Amortization (119,8441 - (119,8441
Total Prior Year DIT Amortization I1 00.5841 . 1100.5841

Total State Deferred Income Tax Expense (Lines 16+20 t 24) 33.777 - 33.777
Total Federal Deferred Income Tax Expense [Lines 19 +21 +251 135.0371 - 135.0371
Total Deferred Income Tax Expense Il.2601 11.260)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: 228 RECAP SCHEDULES: G-2 P. 32 & 33

I I I I I I I I I I 1 1 1 I I I I P

SCHEDULE G-3
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CALCULATION OF THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1 - COST OF CAPITAL PAGE 1 OF 11
TYPE OF DATA SHOWN: EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13 MONTH AVERAGE COST

OF CAPITAL FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1. HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1: 91Rn100
COMPANY: CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA

A DIVISION OF NU1 CORWRATION

DOCKET NO.: 000768-GU

Line No.

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

Description

COMMON EOUITY